

Jharkhand Industrial Area Development Authority (JIADA) (A Govt. of Jharkhand Undertaking)



Regd. Off: 3rdfloor, JIADA Building, Namkum Industrial Area, Namkum, Ranchi, Jharkhand – 834010 <u>E-mail Id-mdjiada@gmail.com</u>, website-www.jiada.co.in

Letter No. 568 Dated- 01.09.2023

Query Response

NIT No:-JIADA/ 09 /2023-24

Selection of Chartered Accountant Firm in Jharkhand Industrial Area Development Authority (JIADA).

Sl.	Subject	Name of Firm	Clarification	Response
No.			requested	
1	Selection of Chartered	Anjali Jain &	Provide the minimum	This is to informed you
	Accountant Firm in	Associate	fee JIADA will pay to	that —
	Jharkhand Industrial Area	(C.A. Arpit Jain,	the selected firm for	i. There is no provision
	Development Authority	Partner)	the said full time	of minimum fee in
	(JIADA)		deployment of	RFP.
			Qualified Chartered	
			Accountant.	

(By the order of MD, JIADA)

Sd/-

Secretary- JIADA